## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		·			
		lame	Execution Date		
Joseph A. Laszlo 10/30/2011			10/30/2011		
David L. Compton 10/19/2011			10/19/2011		
Kervin O. Evans	Kervin O. Evans 10/19/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: The Uni	The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture				
Street Address: 1400 In	1400 Independence Avenue SW				
City: Washin	Washington				
State/Country: DISTRI	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA				
Postal Code: 20250	20250				
Property Type Application Number: 132245		Number			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
	(309)681-6688				
	309/681-6513 Sheri.Whitehurst@ars.usda.gov e sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Sheri Whitehurst					
Correspondent Name: Sheri Whitehurst					
	1815 N. University Street				
	USDA-ARS-OTT Peoria, ILLINOIS 61604				
Address Line 4: Pe	eoria, ILLINOI				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0080.10			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sheri Whitehurst			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Joseph A. Laszlo, David L. Compton, and Kervin O. Evans, residing at 330 South Barnewolt Drive, Peoria, Illinois 61604; 1707 East Shady Oak Drive, Peoria, Illinois 61614; 301 Sycamore Trail, Chillicothe, Illinois 61523; respectively, having invented an improvement in "Vegetable Oil Esterified Lippic Acid" for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. 0080.10, Serial No. 13/224, 565, filed September 2, 2011;

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in our share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of our having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, we hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.

bush & too

(signature) JOSEPH A.

10/37/2011 (data)

(signature) DAVID L. COMPTON

(date)

(signature) KERVIN O. EVANS

USDA 0080.10 WWAssignment.pdf

> PATENT REEL: 027206 FRAME: 0485

(date)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Joseph A. Laszlo, David L. Compton, and Kervin O. Evans, residing at 330 South Barnewolt Drive, Peoria, Illinois 61604; 1707 East Shady Oak Drive, Peoria, Illinois 61614; 301 Sycamore Trail, Chillicothe, Illinois 61523; respectively, having invented an improvement in "Vegetable Oil Esterified Lipoic Acid" for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. 0080.10, Serial No. 13/224, 565, filed September 2, 2011;

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in our share of said invention. are assignable to the United States by virtue of our having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, we hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.

(signature) JOSEPH	1 A.	LASZLO	
	~	. we the second second	Martin Martin Martin Martin
and the second	and the second	Marriel Marriel Marriel Marriel	er weiter einer der einer ein
	all markers and a second	- Contraction of the second	
-Teinnature) DAVID	1 6	MIDTON	A CONTRACTOR

(Siglialure) DAVID

(date)

0-19-11 (date)

(signature) KERVIN O. EVANS

(date)

USDA 0080.10 WWAssignment.pdf

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Joseph A. Laszlo, David L. Compton, and Kervin O. Evans. residing at 330 South Barnewolt Drive, Peoria, Illinois 61604; 1707 East Shady Oak Drive, Peoria, Illinois 61614; 301 Sycamore Trail, Chillicothe, Illinois 61523; respectively, having invented an improvement in "Vegetable Oil Esterified Lipoic Acid" for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. 0080.10, Serial No. 13/224, 565, filed September 2, 2011;

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in our share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of our having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, we hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.

(signature) JOSEPH A. LASZLO

(date)

(signature) DAVID L. COMPTON

(signațure) KERVIN O. EVANS

USDA 0080.10 WWAssignment.pdf (date)

PATENT REEL: 027206 FRAME: 0487

**RECORDED: 11/10/2011**